Tsuen Wan Trade Association Primary School
Circular 21-024/ HO4

24thSeptember,2021
Dear Parents,

Circular on “Understanding Adolescent Project”--Primary 4
Thank you for your participation and support in the “Understanding Adolescent Project”. The
project (Primary) is a well-rounded personal development plan that aims to help students set
their personal goals and strengthen their social, emotional management skills as well as
resilience skills through a series of group and outdoor activities. Please make relevant
arrangements for the upcoming activities. The detail of activities are as follows:

e . Form/ Target
Activities Date Time Venue [Student| Parent
Launching Ceremony and AE 12 v v
1 Parent-Teacher Sharing Session 21/10/2021 (Thur) | 12:45-13:45 School
2 |Small Group Session (1) 28/10/2021(Thur) | 12:45-13:45 School v
3 |Small Group Session (2) 11/11/2021(Thur) | 12:45-13:45 School v
4 |Small Group Session (3) 18/11/2021(Thur) | 12:45-13:45 School v
5 |Small Group Session (4) 09/12/2021(Thur) | 12:45-13:45 School v
6 |Small Group Session (5) 07/04/2022(Thur) | 12:45-13:45 School v
7 |Small Group Session (6) 21/04/2022(Thur) | 12:45-13:45 School v
8 |Volunteer Services (1) 20/01/2022(Thur) | 12:45-13:45 School v
9 |Volunteer Services (2) 22/01/2022 (Sat) | 09:00-12:00 %‘éf(')‘i? v
10 |Day Camp-Fun Sports 15/01/2022 (Sat) | 09:00-12:00 School v
11 |Adventure Day Camp 19/02/2022 (Sat) | 09:00-19:00 | Q09 | v
12 |Parent-Child Day Camp 05/03/2022 (Sat) | 09:00-16:00 | Q4S9 | v
To be Announced To be To be
13 |Parent Workshop (1) Announced |Announced Y
To be Announced To be To be
14 |Parent Workshop (2) Announced |Announced Y
Closing Ceremony and AN_1R v v
15 Parent.Teacher Sharing Session 26/05/2021 (Thur) | 14:30-16:00 School

For increasing the effectiveness of the project, students’ attendance is mandatory for all the
activities. For enquiries, please contact Ms. Cheung Yan Ting.

Yours faithfully,
Chow Siim Fo
Chow Kim Ho

Principal
< <

Tsuen Wan Trade Association Primary School
Reply Slip of Circular 21-024/H04 < Please return it to Ms. Cheung Yan Ting via the class teacher>
Circular on “Understanding Adolescent Project”--Primary 4

Dear Principal,

| acknowledge receipt of the above mentioned circular regarding the “Understanding
Adolescent Project’--Primary 4 matter.

Parents’opinion (If any):

Student’'s Name: ( ) Parent’s Signature:

Class: Date:




